Lake CouNnTY BoARD oF ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION

LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION
(AMENDED)

Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Tuesday, February 18, 2025
Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Tuesday, March 25, 2025
Tuesday, April 15, 2025
Saturday, May 3, 2025
Tuesday, May 6, 2025
Thursday, May 15, 2025
Tuesday, May 20, 2025
Tuesday, June 17, 2025
Tuesday, July 15, 2025
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Tuesday, September 16, 2025
Tuesday, September 23, 2025
Tuesday, October 21, 2025
Saturday, November 1, 2025
Tuesday, November 4, 2025

Thursday, November 13, 2025

Tuesday, November 18, 2025
Tuesday, December 9, 2025

Notice is given to the news media pursuant to [.C. 5-14-1.5-5(a)

2025 LCBER MEETING SCHEDULE

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
6:00am

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
6:00am

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am

Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Election day

Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting
Election day

Board meeting
Board meeting
Board meeting

. Public test, Poll locations
. Inspector Saturday

, Provisional ballots

, Public test, Poll locations
, Inspector Saturday

, Provisional ballots

Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Ctrm/Garage
Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
LCBER/South room
South room

Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
Co Council Lrg Conf. Rm
South room

Comm. Courtroom
Comm. Courtroom
LCBER/South room
South room

Co. Council LCR
Co. Council LCR
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